

TO APPROVE CITY COMMISSION 2025 MEETING SCHEDULE

At a Regular meeting of the City of Hartford Commission at 19 West Main Street called to order by Mayor Richard A. Hall on December 16, 2024 at 5:30p.m.

The following resolution was offered:

Moved by Commissioner ______ and supported by Commissioner ______.

WHEREAS, the City Commissioners is required to approve and post their meeting schedule every year as part of the Open Meetings Act, Public Arc 267 of 1976 as amended (MCL 41.72a(2)(3)) and the Americans with Disabilities Act.

WHEREAS, the City Commission 2025 Schedule of Regular Meetings on the dates listed below:

January 27,	February 24,	March 24,	
March 25	April 28,	May 19,	
June 23,	July 28,	August 25,	
September 22,	October 27,	November 24,	December 15,

WHEREAS, all meeting are held at 5:30pm in the City Commission Room of Hartford City Hall unless otherwise stated.

WHEREAS, the City Clerk will post the approved Commission meeting schedule, changes to the approved Commission meeting schedule and special meetings at City Hall and on the City's website in compliance with the Open meetings Act and the Americans with Disabilities Act.

NOW, **THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, the City of Hartford City Commission approves the 2025 City Commission meeting schedule.

YEAS: Commissioner's

NAYS: ABSENT:

RESOLUTION DECLARED ADOPTED DATE: December 16, 2024

RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, City Clerk

I RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, Clerk for the City of Hartford, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution duly adopted by the City Commission of the City of Hartford during a meeting held on December 16, 2024

RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, City Clerk City of Hartford 19 West Main Street, Hartford MI 49057